Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Is best fertilizer for maintaining soil
fertility

Is not important for soil

Has little importance for soil

Is not used for soil fertility

1 Animal's dung:

Before the Christ

In 1884 A.D

Before industrial revolution
In 20th century

2 Artificial silk was invented:

14.87million hectares
10.0million hectares
12.0million hectares
15.2million hectares

3 In Punjab province, irrigated are is:

1500Km
1000Km
1200Km
1250Km

4 Length of southern borderline of Pakistan is:

China

United Kingdom
India

Russian Federation

5 In the world, first largest wool producing country is:

Altitude of 3,000 - 5,000 feet
Does not exists

At large area

At very small area

6 In Pakistan, deciduous forests are found in mountainous region up to:

Skardu region
Gilgit region
Chitral region
Nokundi region

7 In Pakistan, minimum monsoon rainfall occurs in:

UoW» DOWr DOWr DOW» DOWr DOW» DOW

Saudi Arabia

Iraq

Russian Federation
Iran

8 Which country possesses largest oil reserves in the world?

Carbon dioxide
Nitrogen

Water

Mineral particles

9 Plants obtain from air:

Tertiary
Secondary
Quaternary
Quinary

10 Which economic activity is trade ?

Very small

Very huge

Absolutely small

Very much excessively

11 In the continent of Africa, use of woollen fibre is:

Peru ranks first in fish catch
Brazl ranks first in fish catch
Argentinaranks first in fish catch
Chileranks first in fish catch

12 In the Continent of South America:

Hyderabad
Peshawar
Karachi
Faisalabad

13 In 1948, where Valika cotton textile mill was established:

COm» UOWr UOWr DOWr DOWr DOW>

2050 Kg
4477Kg
2500Kg
3500Kg

14 During 2014-15, per hectare rice yield in Pakistan was:

Brazl
Uruguay

15 In South America, largest wool herding country is: Argentina

owm» Dowr



16

17

18

19

20

In one hectare, how many rubber plants can be planted ?

Sugar-cane crop is native of:

In Koh-Safed, 4,760 meters high peak is:

In U.S.A use of natural gas started in:

In Pakistan, rice cultivation is limited:

OO ooOw

OOowm>» OOW

o0Ow

. Chile

. 100plants
. 500plants
. 1000plants

. West Indies Islands
. West Africa
. Indonesia

. Haramosh
. Noshaq
. Tirch Mir

. California state
. Florida state

. Washington state
. To un-irrigated regions

. To rain-fed regions
. Being cultivated in all regions



