

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Animal's dung:	A. Is best fertilizer for maintaining soil fertility B. Is not important for soil C. Has little importance for soil D. Is not used for soil fertility
2	Artificial silk was invented:	A. Before the Christ B. In 1884 A.D C. Before industrial revolution D. In 20th century
3	In Punjab province, irrigated are is:	A. 14.87million hectares B. 10.0million hectares C. 12.0million hectares D. 15.2million hectares
4	Length of southern borderline of Pakistan is:	A. 1500Km B. 1000Km C. 1200Km D. 1250Km
5	In the world, first largest wool producing country is:	A. China B. United Kingdom C. India D. Russian Federation
6	In Pakistan, deciduous forests are found in mountainous region up to:	A. Altitude of 3,000 - 5,000 feet B. Does not exists C. At large area D. At very small area
7	In Pakistan, minimum monsoon rainfall occurs in:	A. Skardu region B. Gilgit region C. Chitral region D. Nokundi region
8	Which country possesses largest oil reserves in the world?	A. Saudi Arabia B. Iraq C. Russian Federation D. Iran
9	Plants obtain from air:	A. Carbon dioxide B. Nitrogen C. Water D. Mineral particles
10	Which economic activity is trade ?	A. Tertiary B. Secondary C. Quaternary D. Quinary
11	In the continent of Africa, use of woollen fibre is:	A. Very small B. Very huge C. Absolutely small D. Very much excessively
12	In the Continent of South America:	A. Peru ranks first in fish catch B. Brazil ranks first in fish catch C. Argentinaranks first in fish catch D. Chileranks first in fish catch
13	In 1948, where Valika cotton textile mill was established:	A. Hyderabad B. Peshawar C. Karachi D. Faisalabad
14	During 2014-15, per hectare rice yield in Pakistan was:	A. 2050 Kg B. 4477Kg C. 2500Kg D. 3500Kg
15	In South America, largest wool herding country is:	A. Brazil B. Uruguay C. Argentina

		D. Chile
16	In one hectare, how many rubber plants can be planted?	A. 250 plants B. 100plants C. 500plants D. 1000plants
17	Sugar-cane crop is native of:	A. Indian Sub-continent B. West Indies Islands C. West Africa D. Indonesia
18	In Koh-Safed, 4,760 meters high peak is:	A. Sikaram B. Haramosh C. Noshaq D. Tirch Mir
19	In U.S.A use of natural gas started in:	A. California state B. Florida state C. New York state D. Washington state
20	In Pakistan, rice cultivation is limited:	A. Up to irrigated regionsB. To un-irrigated regionsC. To rain-fed regionsD. Being cultivated in all regions